Cancellation of the Meeting of Bondholders convened for 30 April 2020

(Current Report No. 23/2020)

22.04.2020 /lssuer/

Legal basis: Article 17 sec. 1 of MAR - confidential information

The Management Board of CCC S.A. based in Polkowice (hereinafter: "Issuer") hereby cancels the Meeting of Bondholders convened for 30 April 2020, of which the Issuer informed in current report No. 17/2020 of 8 April 2020.

The reason for the cancellation of the Bondholders 'Meeting convened for 30 April 2020 is the adoption by the Bondholders' Meeting on 22 April 2020 the resolution amending the terms of the bond issue, of which the Issuer informed in current report No. 22/2020.

Thus, the conduct of the Meeting of Bondholders on 30 April 2020 became pointless.

Signatures:

1/ Marcin Czyczerski - President of the Management Board
2/ Karol Półtorak - Vice-President of the Management Board



CCC S.A., ul. Strefowa 6, 59-101 Polkowice, NIP 692-22-00-609, Sąd Rejonowy dla Wrocławia-Fabrycznej we Wrocławiu, IX Wydział Gospodarczy KRS 0000211692, kapitał zakładowy: 4.116.800 PLN, w całości wpłacony. CCC S.A., 6 Strefowa Street, 59-101 Polkowice, NIP 692-220-06-09, District Court for Wrocław – Fabryczna, Administrative Section IX of the National Court Register